interested parties for the Two‐Part e‐Tendering Process of following Relevant Work Package: 

Description Tender Fee EMD/ Bid Security 

Transportation of Coal via Road 
Mode for Maithon Power 
Limited 

2000/- 
(INR Two Thousand Only as 
Bank Transfer)- To be 
submitted along with EOI  

INR. 25,00,000/- 
(INR. Twenty Five Lakhs only via online 
transfer mode only) - To be submitted 
at the stage of RFQ/Bidding 

1. The EMD of successful bidder shall be returned after submission of CPBG upon award of Contract.  
2. The EMD of unsuccessful bidder’s shall be returned after completion of tendering process including

[...]

Interested parties to note that Bid Security is not required with the EOI and Bid Security will be required 

to be submitted only along with the Bid process (to happen subsequent to EOI and issue of Bid Document 

to valid EOI participants), via online transfer only for an amount of INR 25,00,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty 

Five Lakhs Only). Bids not accompanied by an acceptable Bid Security shall be rejected by the Owner as 

being non-responsive. 

Interested parties to note that EMD/Bid Security is not required with the EOI and it is required to be 
submitted with the Bid during RFQ/Bidding stage, once RFQ is released to the interested parties